Robert Morris (2-3,0-0 Horizon) -vs- Pittsburgh (5-1,0-0 ACC)
11/23/24 at Petersen Events Center, Pittsburgh, PA

Date: 11/23/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Site: Petersen Events Center, Pittsburgh, PA Pittsburgh 14 13 18 19 64

Referees: Justin Paluch, Tasha Smith, Nic Cappel

Robert Morris 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Lee,Jada * 28 3-6 1-2 5-6 0-1 1 3 3 2 0 2 12

32 Givon,Noa % 37 4-14 1-5 1-2 1-5 6 1 3 2 0 1 10

22  Grady,Isys * 35 3-12 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 2 8

04  Vuletich,Danielle =3 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

01 Nsabua,Raissa * 24 0-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 1 1

00 Murray,Mya 24 4-10 0-1 0-0 0-7 7 3 0 2 3 2 8

14 Dwomoh,Rebecca 18 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 5

08 Mastral,Alejandra 11 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 3

07 Barnwell,Naomi 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 2

06  Suggs,Jennica 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-58 6-16 7-10 5-26 31 16 12 15 3 10 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-16 31.25% 1-2  50.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-16 31.25% 3-5 60.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

4th Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 2-7 28.57 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 19-58 32.8% 6-16 37.5% 7-10 70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

Pittsburgh 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Faye,Khadija * 35 9-17 0-0 7-8 6-9 15 4 1 4 5 1 25

03 Elmore,MaKayla = 26 3-7 2-3 0-0 2-6 8 0 3 4 1 1 8

11 Washenitz,Marley * 27 2-10 1-5 1-2 0-3 3 3 3 1 0 2 6

23 Johnson,Mikayla & 26 2-6 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 4 2 0 5

00 Miles,Brooklynn * 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 2

20 Malcolm,Aislin 28 3-9 1-4 0-0 0-7 7 2 5 2 0 2 7

10  Perkins,Bella 13 2-6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6

01 Battle,Aaryn 30 2-6 1-2 0-0 3-3 6 2 3 2 0 1 5

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-63 7-20 9-12 15-32 47 14 20 19 8 8 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 3-7 42.86 % 0-1 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 3-8 37.50 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 24-63 38.1 % 7-20 35.0% 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 13

Bench Points: 18

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Robert Morris Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pittsburgh
FOUL by VULETICH,DANIELLE 09:51
SUB OUT by VULETICH,DANIELLE 09:51
SUB IN by MURRAY,MYA 09:51
09:34 MISS 3PTR by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
REBOUND DEF by GRADY,ISYS --
FOUL by NSABUA,RAISSA 09:21
TURNOVER by NSABUA,RAISSA 09:21
09:09 MISS JUMPER by FAYE,KHADIJA(in the paint)
BLOCK by MURRAY,MYA 09:09
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA ==
TURNOVER by MURRAY,MYA 09:06

09:02 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
-- ASSIST by MILES,BROOKLYNN

GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,MYA 08:36 2-2
08:09 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,BROOKLYNN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GRADY,ISYS(in the paint) 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,MAKAYLA
07:52 TURNOVER by ELMORE,MAKAYLA
STEAL by MURRAY,MYA 07:52
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,MYA(in the paint) 07:45 4-4

07:42 4-6 H2 GOOD LAYUP by FAYE,KHADIJA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MILES,BROOKLYNN

MISS JUMPER by GIVON,NOA(in the paint) 07:15

07:15 BLOCK by FAYE,KHADIJA
REBOUND OFF by GIVON,NOA --

07:14 FOUL by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JADA(in the paint) 07:05 6-6

06:52 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GIVON,NOA --
GOOD 3PTR by GIVON,NOA 06:41 9-6 V3
ASSIST by LEE,JADA --

06:32 FOUL by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
06:32 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by GIVON,NOA 06:21 11-6 V5

06:10 11-8 V3 GOOD JUMPER by FAYE,KHADIJA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ELMORE,MAKAYLA

TURNOVER by GIVON,NOA 06:03
05:42 TURNOVER by FAYE,KHADIJA
STEAL by GRADY,ISYS 05:42
MISS LAYUP by LEE,JADA(in the paint) 05:38
05:38 BLOCK by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MYA(in the paint) 05:25
05:25 BLOCK by FAYE,KHADIJA
-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,BROOKLYNN
05:03 MISS JUMPER by ELMORE,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA --
MISS 3PTR by GIVON,NOA 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by FAYE,KHADIJA
04:32 11-10 V1 GOOD JUMPER by FAYE,KHADIJA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

MISS JUMPER by GRADY,ISYS 04:12
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
04:06 FOUL by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
04:06 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:06
04:06 SUB OUT by FAYE,KHADIJA

04:06 SUB OUT by JOHNSON, MIKAYLA



SUB OUT by MURRAY,MYA
SUB IN by BARNWELL,NAOMI
TURNOVER by LEE,JADA

STEAL by BARNWELL,NAOMI
MISS JUMPER by BARNWELL,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by GIVON,NOA
MISS LAYUP by NSABUA,RAISSA(in the paint)

FOUL by BARNWELL,NAOMI

SUB OUT by NSABUA,RAISSA
SUB OUT by GRADY,ISYS

SUB IN by SUGGS,JENNICA
SUB IN by DWOMOH,REBECCA

STEAL by LEE,JADA
MISS LAYUP by LEE,JADA(in the paint)

FOUL by BARNWELL,NAOMI

SUB OUT by BARNWELL,NAOMI
SUB IN by MURRAY,MYA

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA
MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MYA

MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MYA

BLOCK by MURRAY,MYA
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA

MISS FT by LEE,JADA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LEE,JADA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by DWOMOH,REBECCA
SUB OUT by GIVON,NOA

SUB IN by NSABUA,RAISSA

SUB IN by GRADY,ISYS

FOUL by SUGGS,JENNICA

SUB OUT by SUGGS,JENNICA
SUB IN by GIVON,NOA

VISITORS: Robert Morris

01:24
01:08
00:59
00:48
00:48
00:38
00:38
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08

2nd Play By Play

11-12

12-12

12-13
12-14

H1

H1
H2

SUB IN by PERKINS,BELLA
SUB IN by MALCOLM,AISLIN

STEAL by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
TURNOVER by ELMORE,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by MALCOLM,AISLIN

MISS LAYUP by WASHENITZ,MARLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by ELMORE,MAKAYLA
SUB IN by FAYE,KHADIJA

TURNOVER by FAYE,KHADIJA

REBOUND DEF by MALCOLM,AISLIN
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,BELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILES,BROOKLYNN

SUB IN by BATTLE,AARYN

MISS 3PTR by MALCOLM,AISLIN

REBOUND DEF by MALCOLM,AISLIN
GOOD JUMPER by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
FOUL by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

BLOCK by FAYE,KHADIJA

REBOUND DEF by FAYE,KHADIJA
MISS LAYUP by FAYE,KHADIJA(in the paint)

FOUL by MALCOLM,AISLIN

GOOD FT by FAYE,KHADIJA
GOOD FT by FAYE,KHADIJA

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pittsburgh




GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,MYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GIVON,NOA

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA
MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MYA

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADA
TURNOVER by NSABUA,RAISSA

REBOUND DEF by GIVON,NOA
TURNOVER by NSABUA,RAISSA

FOUL by LEE,JADA
SUB OUT by MURRAY,MYA
SUB IN by VULETICH,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by NSABUA,RAISSA
MISS JUMPER by GIVON,NOA

REBOUND DEF by GRADY,ISYS
TURNOVER by LEE,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by GIVON,NOA(in the paint)
FOUL by LEE,JADA

SUB OUT by NSABUA,RAISSA

SUB OUT by LEE,JADA

SUB IN by SUGGS,JENNICA

SUB IN by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA

REBOUND DEF by GRADY,ISYS
MISS 3PTR by GRADY,ISYS

REBOUND DEF by VULETICH,DANIELLE
MISS JUMPER by VULETICH,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by GIVON,NOA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GIVON,NOA

SUB IN by DWOMOH,REBECCA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by DWOMOH,REBECCA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SUGGS,JENNICA

09:48 12-17

09:31 14-17

09:18

09:09

08:49

08:31
08:18
08:02
07:46
07:46
07:35 14-19
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35

07:25

07:18
07:11
07:11
07:05 14-22
06:47 16-22
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:25

05:58

05:46

05:26

05:05
05:03
05:03
05:03
05:03
04:40
04:40
04:28
04:27
04:27
04:27

04:15 18-22

H5

H3

H5

H8

H 6

H 4

GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,BELLA
ASSIST by BATTLE,AARYN

MISS JUMPER by FAYE,KHADIJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
MISS JUMPER by MALCOLM,AISLIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,BELLA(in the paint)

STEAL by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
GOOD JUMPER by FAYE,KHADIJA
ASSIST by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

MISS FT by FAYE,KHADIJA

REBOUND DEF by MALCOLM,AISLIN
MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,AARYN(in the paint)

STEAL by MALCOLM,AISLIN
GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,BELLA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MALCOLM,AISLIN

MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,BELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FAYE,KHADIJA
MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,AARYN

REBOUND DEF by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
MISS 3PTR by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

SUB OUT by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
SUB OUT by FAYE,KHADIJA

SUB IN by MILES,BROOKLYNN
SUB IN by ELMORE,MAKAYLA

BLOCK by ELMORE,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,MAKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,BELLA



04:03 18-24 H6 GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,AARYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MALCOLM,AISLIN
TURNOVER by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA 03:42
03:42 STEAL by MILES,BROOKLYNN
03:18 18-27 H9 GOOD 3PTR by ELMORE,MAKAYLA
-- ASSIST by PERKINS,BELLA

MISS JUMPER by GRADY,ISYS(in the paint) 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MALCOLM,AISLIN
02:38 TURNOVER by ELMORE,MAKAYLA
SUB OUT by VULETICH,DANIELLE 02:38
SUB IN by MURRAY,MYA 02:38
TURNOVER by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA 02:32
02:32 STEAL by MALCOLM,AISLIN
02:24 MISS JUMPER by ELMORE,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DWOMOH,REBECCA ==
MISS 3PTR by GRADY,ISYS 02:07
== REBOUND DEF by MALCOLM,AISLIN
01:36 TURNOVER by MALCOLM,AISLIN
STEAL by DWOMOH,REBECCA 01:36
GOOD LAYUP by GRADY,ISYS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:30 20-27 H7
ASSIST by DWOMOH,REBECCA ==
01:22 TURNOVER by PERKINS,BELLA
01:22 SUB OUT by ELMORE,MAKAYLA
01:22 SUB OUT by PERKINS,BELLA
01:22 SUB IN by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
01:22 SUB IN by FAYE,KHADIJA
SUB OUT by SUGGS,JENNICA 01:22
SUB IN by GIVON,NOA 01:22
FOUL by MURRAY,MYA 01:15
TURNOVER by MURRAY,MYA 01:15
00:50 MISS JUMPER by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:49 FOUL by FAYE,KHADIJA
TURNOVER by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA 00:30
00:30 STEAL by BATTLE,AARYN
SUB OUT by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA 00:22
SUB IN by NSABUA,RAISSA 00:22
00:03 MISS JUMPER by FAYE,KHADIJA(in the paint)
BLOCK by MURRAY,MYA 00:03

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Robert Morris Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pittsburgh
10:00 SUB OUT by BATTLE,AARYN
10:00 SUB OUT by MALCOLM,AISLIN
10:00 SUB IN by ELMORE,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

SUB OUT by DWOMOH,REBECCA 10:00

SUB IN by LEE,JADA 10:00

MISS JUMPER by GRADY,ISYS 09:38

— REBOUND DEF by FAYE,KHADIJA

09:29 MISS 3PTR by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA —
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JADA 09:07 23-27 H4
ASSIST by GRADY,ISYS —

08:54 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by NSABUA,RAISSA —
GOOD 3PTR by GRADY,ISYS 08:45 26-27 H1
ASSIST by NSABUA,RAISSA —

08:27 26-29 H3 GOOD JUMPER by FAYE,KHADIJA(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MYA

FOUL by LEE,JADA

SUB OUT by LEE,JADA
SUB IN by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA

MISS 3PTR by GIVON,NOA
REBOUND OFF by GRADY,ISYS
MISS JUMPER by GRADY,ISYS

SUB OUT by MURRAY,MYA
SUB IN by VULETICH,DANIELLE
MISS JUMPER by GRADY,ISYS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA
GOOD 3PTR by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GIVON,NOA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRADY,ISYS

SUB IN by DWOMOH,REBECCA
MISS FT by NSABUA,RAISSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NSABUA,RAISSA

MISS JUMPER by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA

GOOD LAYUP by VULETICH,DANIELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DWOMOH,REBECCA

FOUL by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA
SUB OUT by VULETICH,DANIELLE
SUB IN by MURRAY,MYA

26-30
26-31

26-34

29-34

29-36

30-36

30-39

32-39

32-41

32-42

H4
H5

H8

H5

H7

H6

H9

H7

H9

ASSIST by MILES,BROOKLYNN

REBOUND DEF by FAYE,KHADIJA
MISS LAYUP by MILES,BROOKLYNN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FAYE,KHADIJA

SUB OUT by MILES,BROOKLYNN
SUB IN by BATTLE,AARYN

GOOD FT by FAYE,KHADIJA
GOOD FT by FAYE,KHADIJA

REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,MAKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by FAYE,KHADIJA

REBOUND OFF by ELMORE,MAKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by WASHENITZ,MARLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FAYE,KHADIJA

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by FAYE,KHADIJA
MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,AARYN
REBOUND OFF by ELMORE,MAKAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by ELMORE,MAKAYLA
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,AARYN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,AARYN

MISS TIPIN by BATTLE,AARYN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FAYE,KHADIJA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
FOUL by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

SUB OUT by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
SUB IN by MALCOLM,AISLIN

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,MAKAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by MALCOLM,AISLIN
ASSIST by ELMORE,MAKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by FAYE,KHADIJA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FAYE,KHADIJA
GOOD TIPIN by FAYE,KHADIJA(in the paint)

H 10 GOOD FT by FAYE,KHADIJA



MISS JUMPER by NSABUA,RAISSA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA
SUB IN by LEE,JADA
TURNOVER by GIVON,NOA

STEAL by NSABUA,RAISSA

GOOD LAYUP by GIVON,NOA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by NSABUA,RAISSA

FOUL by NSABUA,RAISSA
MISS JUMPER by NSABUA,RAISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GIVON,NOA

SUB OUT by NSABUA,RAISSA
SUB IN by GRADY,ISYS
TURNOVER by GRADY,ISYS

MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MYA

VISITORS: Robert Morris

02:44
02:44

02:36
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:06
02:06
02:01
02:01
01:56

01:49

01:47
01:47
01:45
01:23
01:23

01:17
01:05
01:05
01:05
00:54
00:41
00:31
00:12
00:03

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

34-42

34-45 H11

H8

BLOCK by FAYE,KHADIJA

REBOUND DEF by MALCOLM,AISLIN
MISS 3PTR by MALCOLM,AISLIN
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

STEAL by ELMORE,MAKAYLA
TURNOVER by BATTLE,AARYN

MISS 3PTR by MALCOLM,AISLIN

REBOUND OFF by FAYE,KHADIJA

MISS JUMPER by ELMORE,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,AARYN

TURNOVER by MALCOLM,AISLIN

BLOCK by FAYE,KHADIJA

REBOUND DEF by FAYE,KHADIJA
TURNOVER by ELMORE,MAKAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,AARYN
ASSIST by FAYE,KHADIJA
FOUL by BATTLE,AARYN
FOUL by MALCOLM,AISLIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Pittsburgh

SUB OUT by MURRAY,MYA
SUB IN by BARNWELL,NAOMI
GOOD 3PTR by GRADY,ISYS
ASSIST by LEE,JADA

REBOUND DEF by BARNWELL,NAOMI

GOOD JUMPER by BARNWELL,NAOMI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GIVON,NOA

MISS LAYUP by GIVON,NOA(in the paint)

STEAL by GRADY,ISYS

MISS 3PTR by DWOMOH,REBECCA

FOUL by BARNWELL,NAOMI

10:00
10:00
09:49

09:25
09:25
09:06
08:55
08:45

08:31
08:25
08:25
08:17
08:00
07:54

07:36

37-45

39-45

39-47

H8

H6

H8

MISS JUMPER by FAYE,KHADIJA

FOUL by FAYE,KHADIJA
FOUL by FAYE,KHADIJA

MISS LAYUP by FAYE,KHADIJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FAYE,KHADIJA
TURNOVER by FAYE,KHADIJA

REBOUND DEF by FAYE,KHADIJA

MISS JUMPER by MALCOLM,AISLIN
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,AARYN

GOOD LAYUP by MALCOLM,AISLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELMORE,MAKAYLA



MISS 3PTR by GIVON,NOA

GOOD 3PTR by DWOMOH,REBECCA
ASSIST by LEE,JADA

MISS JUMPER by GRADY,ISYS

REBOUND DEF by BARNWELL,NAOMI

MISS JUMPER by BARNWELL,NAOMI

FOUL by GIVON,NOA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BARNWELL,NAOMI
SUB IN by MURRAY,MYA

MISS 3PTR by DWOMOH,REBECCA

GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,MYA
ASSIST by GIVON,NOA

SUB OUT by DWOMOH,REBECCA
SUB IN by NSABUA,RAISSA
MISS 3PTR by LEE,JADA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by MURRAY,MYA

STEAL by LEE,JADA

GOOD FT by LEE,JADA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LEE,JADA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by GIVON,NOA(in the paint)

FOUL by MURRAY,MYA

REBOUND DEF by GIVON,NOA

MISS LAYUP by NSABUA,RAISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NSABUA,RAISSA
TURNOVER by GRADY,ISYS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by MURRAY,MYA

39-49 H 10

42-49

42-51

42-52
42-53

42-55

44-55

44-58

45-58
46-58

46-60

46-61

H7

H9

H 10
H11

H 13

H11

H 14

H 13
H12

H 14

H 15

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by ELMORE,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MALCOLM,AISLIN

GOOD JUMPER by FAYE,KHADIJA

ASSIST by MALCOLM,AISLIN

REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,MAKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by ELMORE,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,AARYN

SUB OUT by ELMORE,MAKAYLA
SUB IN by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

GOOD FT by FAYE,KHADIJA

GOOD FT by FAYE,KHADIJA

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,AARYN

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MALCOLM,AISLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BATTLE,AARYN

GOOD 3PTR by WASHENITZ,MARLEY (fastbreak)
ASSIST by BATTLE,AARYN

MISS JUMPER by MALCOLM,AISLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FAYE,KHADIJA

TURNOVER by BATTLE,AARYN

FOUL by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
REBOUND OFF by FAYE,KHADIJA

GOOD TIPIN by FAYE,KHADIJA(in the paint)

BLOCK by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

GOOD FT by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
MISS FT by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

STEAL by FAYE,KHADIJA

TURNOVER by FAYE,KHADIJA



MISS 3PTR by GIVON,NOA

GOOD FT by LEE,JADA
GOOD FT by LEE,JADA

STEAL by GIVON,NOA

MISS FT by GIVON,NOA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GIVON,NOA(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by GRADY,ISYS

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

46-63

47-63
48-63

49-63

49-64
51-64

H 16
H 15

H 15
H 13

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
ASSIST by MALCOLM,AISLIN

FOUL by FAYE,KHADIJA

TURNOVER by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

FOUL by BATTLE,AARYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA(fastbreak)



